Florida Senate - 2009 Bill No. SB 672

817908

LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Senate	•	House
Comm: RCS	•	
04/06/2009	•	
	•	
	•	

The Committee on Transportation (Baker) recommended the following:

Senate Amendment to Amendment (736630) (with title amendment) Delete lines 51 - 52 and insert: <u>South Round Lake Road and County Road 435 is designated as</u> the "Johnny C. Treadwell Highway." Section 8. John Bruce Sweeny Street designated; Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers.-(1) The portion of Herada Street in St. Augustine, in St. Johns County between Menendez Road and Carver Street W is

1

2

3 4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Florida Senate - 2009 Bill No. SB 672

8	17908
---	-------

12	designated as "John Bruce Sweeny Street."		
13	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect		
14	suitable markers designating John Bruce Sweeny Street as		
15	described in subsection (1).		
16			
17	======================================		
18	And the title is amended as follows:		
19	Delete lines 83 - 86		
20	and insert:		
21	the Andrew J. Capeletti Memorial Bridge in Miami-Dade		
22	County; designating the Johnny C. Treadwell Highway in Lake		
23	County; designating the Trooper Charles Eugene Campbell Memorial		
24	Highway in Taylor County; designating John Bruce Sweeny Street		
25	in St. Johns County; directing the		

Page 2 of 2